
POST OFFICES. 741 

NUMBER OF POST OFFICES, LETTERS AND POST CARDS SENT IN 
VARIOUS COUNTRIES. 

CO0NTHIES. 

Europe. 

Austria-Hungary. .. 
Belgium 
Denmark 
France and Algeria. 
German Empire . . . 
Great Britain 
Greece 
Italy 
Netherlands 
Portugal 
Russia 
Roumania 
Servia 
Spain 
Sweden 
Norway 
Switzerland 
Turkey 

Year. 

Asia. 

India. . 
'Japan . 
Persia . 

Africa. 

Cape of Good Hope. 
Egypt 

America. 

Argentine Republic . 
Brazil 
Canada 
Chili 
Mexico 
Peru 
United States.. . 
Uruguay 

Australasia. 

New South Wales 
"Victoria 
Queensland 
South Australia,.. 
Western " 
Tasmania 
New Zealand 

1894 
1894 
1894 
1893 
1894 
1895 
1893 
1894 
1894 
1893 
1893 
1894 
1894 
1893 
1894 
1894 
1894 
1890 

1894 
1894-95 

1885 

1894 
1894 

1893 
1893 
1895 
1893 

1894-95 
1894 
.1895 
1894 

1894 
1890 
1894 
1894 
1894 
1894 
1894 

Post 
Offices. 

*9,720 
836 
793 

8,188 
30,372 
20,270 

317 
7,023 

3,819 
6,805 
3,176 

157 
2,929 
2,434 

1,491 
1,442 

22,853 
fl4,633 

95 

975 
635 

tl,456 
2,826 
8,832 

550 
1,453 

306 
70,064 

530 

1,895 
1,733 

996 
648 
206 
327 

1,353 

Number 
of 

Letters 
and 

Post Cards 
sent. 

836,592,320 
168,278,542 
64,934,658 

940,651,000 
1,760,278,280 
2,083,800,000 

9,078,000 
244,545,453 
110,349,701 
32,331,000 

252,347,000 
20,324,898 

£17,894,217 
101,137,000 

§148,772,326 
37,871,700 

110,740,677 
13,166,000 

§379,022,905 
302,311,129 

1,371,000 

16,923,322 
14,166,500 

142,118,580 
33,441,000 
131,590,000 
25,419,553 
150,824,518 

11845,205 

8,126,081 

68,956,800 
62,526,448 
17,794,092 
16,445,556 
11,368,906 
5,723,867 

28,896,820 

* 1893. t Including telegraph offices. J Including all kinds of mail matter, 
post included. || Not including internal communications. 
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