## NUMBER OF POST OFFICES, LETTERS AND POST CARDS SENT IN VARIOUS COUNTRIES.

Countries.	Year.	Post Offices.	Number of Letters and Post Cards sent.	Number per Head.
Europe.			,	
Austria-Hungary. Belgium Denmark. France and Algeria. German Empire Great Britain Greece. Italy. Netherlands. Portugal. Russia. Roumania Servia. Spain. Sweden Norway. Switzerland Turkey.	1894 1895 1893 1894 1894 1893 1893 1894 1894 1893	*9,720 836 793 8,188 30,372 20,270 317 7,023  3,819 6,805 3,176 2,929 2,434  1,491 1,442	836,592,320 168,278,542 64,934,658 940,651,000 1,760,278,280 2,083,800,000 9,078,000 244,545,453 110,349,701 32,331,000 252,347,000 20,324,898 ‡17,894,217 101,137,000 \$148,772,326 37,871,700 110,740,677 13,166,000	19·6 27·2 29·9 22·3 35·6 53·2 4·1 8·1 23·9 6·4 2·5 3·5 8·0 5·8 30·9 37·1 0·5
Asia.		l i		ì
India 'Japan Persia  Africa.	1894 1894-95 1885	22,853 †14,633 95	\$379,022,905 302,311,129 1,371,000	1·7 7·3 0·1
Cape of Good Hope	1894 1894	975 635	$16,923,322 \\ 14,166,500$	11·1 2·1
America.			3	
Argentine Republic Brazil Canada Chili Mexico Peru United States Uruguay	1893 1893 1895 1893 1894–95 1894 1895 1894	†1,456 2,826 8,832 550 1,453 306 70,064 530	142,118,580 33,441,000 131,590,000 25,419,553 150,824,518   845,205	35·8 2·3 25·9 8·9 12·6 0·3
Australasia.				
New South Wales Victoria Queensland South Australia Western Tasmania New Zealand	1894 1890 1894 1894 1894 1894 1894	1,895 1,733 996 648 206 327 1,353	68,956,800 62,526,448 17,794,092 16,445,556 11,368,906 5,723,867 28,896,820	55·7 55·9 40·6 47·9 147·2 36·7 42·5

<sup>\* 1893. †</sup> Including telegraph offices. ‡ Including all kinds of mail matter. § Book post included.  $\parallel$  Not including internal communications.